



June 24, 2020

To Whom It May Concern

Company Name: Kanamic Network Co., Ltd. Representative: Representative Director and

President, Takuma Yamamoto

(Stock Code: 3939 TSE 1)

Kanamic Network and Bengo4.com Form Business Alliance to Sell Electronic Contract Service "Cloud Sign" to the Medical and Elderly Care Industries

Kanamic Network Co., Ltd. (Headquarters: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director and President: Takuma Yamamoto; hereinafter, "the Company") has formed a business alliance for systems collaboration and sales with Bengo4.com, Inc. (Headquarters: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director and President: Yosuke Uchida) as well as with Bengo4.com, Inc.'s "Cloud Sign". The alliance aims to help businesses in the medical care, nursing, elderly care, and childcare industries streamline operations related to signing/sealing contractual agreements as well as to promote the adoption of telework at these businesses.

Through the Kanamic Cloud Service, the Company provides ICT solutions that contribute to reducing paperwork, thereby helping to improve the productivity of medical care, nursing, elderly care, and childcare businesses. To further contribute to productivity improvements at these businesses going forward, a systems collaboration between the Kanamic Cloud Service and Bengo4.com, Inc.'s "Cloud Sign" as well as a business alliance for sales of "Cloud Sign" have been initiated.

Cloud Sign is a fully-web-based cloud-contract service that replaces "paper and seal" with the "cloud", allowing the signing/sealing of contractual agreements to be completed with nothing more than a PC. Because everything is completed in the cloud, contract forms can be processed more quickly and at lower costs. Electronic contracts are digitally signed and time stamped, thereby creating a record of "when, who, and what was" contracted, thus ensuring legal evidential power. At a time when paperwork and the need to affix seals on documents (a common practice in Japan) have emerged as some of the most common hinderances to the implementation of remote work, Cloud Sign answers the needs of businesses that are striving toward digitization of operations related to order forms, invoice forms, and contract forms. Since provision of the Cloud Sign service began in October 2015, it has been introduced at more than 80,000 companies.





The Company will continue to deliver the "Kanamic Cloud Service" to contribute further to the safe and continuous provision of services by medical and elderly care providers.

■ About Bengo4.com, Inc.

Based on the principle of "bringing the experts closer", Bengo4.com, Inc. provides the portal sites "Bengo4.com", "BUSINESS LAWYERS", and "Zeiri4.com" for connecting people with the experts they need. Bengo4.com, Inc. also provides the fully-web-based cloud-contract service, "Cloud Sign". Bengo4.com, Inc. is listed on the Tokyo Stock Exchange (Mothers, 6027).

URL: https://corporate.bengo4.com/

■ About "Kanamic Cloud Service"

The "Kanamic Cloud Service is a "regional communication" cloud service that contributes to the realization of the "community comprehensive care system" that our super-aged society requires by making multidisciplinary communication among local governments, medical associations, and elderly care service providers possible. The Company's lineup includes an information sharing system for the purpose of facilitating communication among interdisciplinary professionals as well as a system for elderly care provider operations.

Inquiries regarding this matter:

Kanamic Network Co., Ltd. Administration Department 4-20-3 Ebisu, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, ₹150-6031

Ebisu Garden Place Tower, 31st floor, TEL: 150-5798-3955 [Japanese Only]

FAX: 03-5798-3951